(a) If thereafter the Union or an appropriate Local Union thereof should make 

demand in writing for exercise of this Section 1C(5)(a), the Individual Employer 
will require that any subcontractor of the Individual Employer specified in the 
demand will, if he has not already done so, post a surety bond in the amount of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to cover payment of wages and contributions to 
the Trust Funds specified in this Agreement in Section 8A, B, C, D, and E.  
Failure of the Individual Employer to comply with Section 1C(5)(a) will make the 
Individual Employer liable for the delinquencies of the subcontractor in